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[bookmark: 1]1. 

How many doctors have been booked outside of IR35 since April 2017?   
None - we are   required to comply with IR35 legislation 

 
2.         What is your yearly trust spend on agency locum doctors via framework agencies, broken 
 

down into grade and specialty? 

                         
By grade 
 

  Consultant £16k 

  Other medical grades £548k 

  SPR £175k 
  SHO/HO £101k 

 
 
By specialty 
 

  Urgent Care (UTC, MIU, etc.) £191k 

  Diabetes £12k 
  Inpatients £637k 

 
 
3.         What is your yearly trust spend on agency locum doctors via OFF-framework agencies, 
broken down into grade and specialty? 
 
 

Urgent 

Total Off 

Care 

Diabetes 

Inpatients 

Framework 

Off Framework 

£’000s 

£’000s 

£’000s 

£’000s 

Consultant 

4 

0 

0 

4 

Other 

22 

0 

0 

22 

SPR 

0 

0 

0 

0 

SHO 

0 

0 

1 

1 

Totals 

26 

0 

1 

27 

 
             
 
4.         What is your average total charge rate for a locum consultant doctor?  £123 per hour 
 
             
 
5.         Who is the highest paid locum Consultant, what is the hourly rate and in what specialty do 
 

they practice? 

 

We are unable to provide a response to this question because this information constitutes 
personal data under the General Data Protection Regulations 2016.  We are exempting this 
part of the request under section 40(2) of the FOI Act by virtue of section 40(3)(a)(i) of the 
same Act. 

 



[bookmark: 2]6.         Please can you outline your spend per agency, broken down by grade and specialty of doctor over the past 12 months? 
 

Agency 

Agency 

Agency 

Med SHO 

Agency 

Medical 

Other 

& HO 

Med SPR 

Consultant 

Medical 

Totals 

Specialty 

Reference 1 

£’000s 

£’000s 

£’000s 

£’000s 

£’000s 

Diabetes 

NC HEALTHCARE LTD 

12 

12 

 

 

 

Inpatients 

ATHONA LTD 

0 

7 

0 

239 

245 

  

DRC LOCUMS LTD 

0 

0 

0 

43 

43 

  

FRESH MEDICAL RECRUITMENT LTD 

1 

0 

0 

0 

1 

  

MYLOCUM LTD 

94 

99 

0 

7 

200 

  

PERTEMPS MEDICAL PARTNERSHIP LTD 

0 

30 

0 

2 

32 

  

PERTEMPS NETWORK MEDICAL LTD 

0 

33 

0 

83 

116 

Urgent Care 

ACCIDENT & EMERGENCY AGENCY LTD 

6 

0 

0 

1 

7 

  

ATHONA LTD 

7 

7 

 

 

 

  

BLUECROSS LOCUMS LTD 

0 

0 

0 

92 

92 

  

FRESH MEDICAL RECRUITMENT LTD 

0 

0 

4 

17 

21 

  

ID MEDICAL GROUP LTD 

0 

0 

0 

4 

4 

  

INTERACT MEDICAL 

0 

0 

0 

12 

12 

  

INTERACT NURSING 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

  

MEDACS HEALTHCARE SERVICES PLC 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

  

MERCO MEDICAL STAFFING LTD 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

  

MYLOCUM LTD 

0 

0 

0 

22 

22 

  

NC HEALTHCARE LTD 

0 

0 

0 

22 

22 

  

PROMEDICAL PERSONNEL LTD 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

  

RM MEDICS LTD 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

Grand Total 

  

101 

175 

16 

548 

840 

 




    

  

  
